FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECO	- - 08-05-		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Paten	1		ed original c	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part	ry(iex):	102516	51 <b>39</b>   2. Name and addr	ress of receivi	ng party(ies):	
API NetWorks, Inc.	JUL 3 1 2003			sung Electron	ics Co., Ltd.	
	TRADAMARK OF	7	Internal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying		□ Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	416, Mae	etan-dong, Paldal-gu,	
		Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea				
	□ Merger					
☐ Security Agreem	nent [	☐ Change of Name	City:	S	State ZIP	
Other			-		^ - w - w	
Execution Date:	April 15, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being find. Patent Application No.(	(s) 63, filed January 31, 2		B. Patent No.(s)	•		
5. Name and address of par document should be mailed	ndence concerning	6. Total number o		- I I		
Name: Steven M. M	<u> 1ills</u>				- Control of the cont	
Internal Address: N	LLP	7. Total fee (37 C	·			
			<u> </u>	<del></del>	to deposit account	
Street Address: Eleven Beacon Street, Suite 605			8. Deposit Accoun	at Number:		
City: Boston	State MA	ZIP 02108	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)	
	5 09773763	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
01 FC:A021	40.00 DP					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge document.	,	oing information is true	e and correct and an	y attached cop	py is a true copy of the original	
Steven M. Mills 36		Stee	Melles	<u>U</u>	July 28,2003	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  4						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, API NetWorks, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 130C Baker Avenue Extension, Concord, Massachusetts, 01742 owning rights to the patent applications and Letters Patent listed in Table 1 below (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS") desires to assign and transfer all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted on said patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions;

	Table 1						
Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title			
09/334,982	6/17/99	6,259,600	7/10/01	Apparatus and Method for Cooling a Processor Circuit Board			
09/335,145	6/17/99	6,084,774	7/4/00	Apparatus and Method for Mounting a Processor Circuit Board on a System Motherboard			
09/335,939	6/18/99			Dynamic Initialization of Processor Module via Motherboard Interface			
09/335,940	6/18/99			Multiprocessor Module with Integrated Voltage Regulators			
09/335,954	6/18/99			Common Motherboard Interface for Processor Modules of Multiple Architectures			
09/740,143	12/18/00	6,445,253	9/3/02	Voltage-Controlled Oscillator with AC Coupling to Produce Highly Accurate Duty Cycle Square Wave Output			
09/699,729	10/30/00	6,448,815	9/10/02	Low-Voltage Differential Receiver/Transmitter and Calibration Method Thereof			
09/746,109	12/21/00			System and Method of Allocating Bandwidth to a Plurality of Devices Interconnected by a Plurality of Point-to-Point Communication Links			
09/753,916	1/3/2001			Low Latency Synchronization of Asynchronous Data			
09/633,087	8/4/00			Implementing Locks in a Distributed Processing System			
09/640,602	8/17/00			System and Method for Implementing a Separate Virtual Channel for Posted Requests in a Multiprocessor Computer System			
09/774,148	1/30/01			Computer System Implementing a System and Method for Tracking the Progress of Posted Write Transactions			

Page 1 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0798